
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-08-23T05:26:44.492.999.
 

 Processed Tue Aug 23 07:35:05 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160823_052643__dat00.bin

        

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2016-08-23T05:26:44.492.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2016-08-23T05:26:44.492.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -4132
 
 mx: 3510
 
 µ: -2.4
 
 σ: 30.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2913
 
 mx: 2766
 
 µ: -9.6
 
 σ: 36.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4646
 
 mx: 5071
 
 µ: -10.6
 
 σ: 45.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-08-23T05:26:44.492.999.  Part 84/147
 

 Processed Tue Aug 23 07:35:17 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160823_052643__dat00.bin

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

83.0 83.2 83.4 83.6 83.8
 Time (s) from 2016-08-23T05:26:44.492.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

83.0 83.2 83.4 83.6 83.8
Time (s) from 2016-08-23T05:26:44.492.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -4132
 
 mx: 3510
 
 µ: -2.3
 
 σ: 47.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2913
 
 mx: 2766
 
 µ: -9.5
 
 σ: 46.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4646
 
 mx: 5071
 
 µ: -10.6
 
 σ: 67.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-08-23T05:26:44.492.999.  Part 104/147
 

 Processed Tue Aug 23 07:35:18 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160823_052643__dat00.bin

     

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

103.0 103.2 103.4 103.6 103.8
 Time (s) from 2016-08-23T05:26:44.492.999

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

103.0 103.2 103.4 103.6 103.8
Time (s) from 2016-08-23T05:26:44.492.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1630
 
 mx: 1786
 
 µ: -2.4
 
 σ: 34.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -328
 
 mx: 425
 
 µ: -9.6
 
 σ: 36.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3141
 
 mx: 2442
 
 µ: -10.6
 
 σ: 55.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-08-23T05:26:44.492.999.  Part 64/147
 

 Processed Tue Aug 23 07:35:18 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160823_052643__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

63.0 63.2 63.4 63.6 63.8
 Time (s) from 2016-08-23T05:26:44.492.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

63.0 63.2 63.4 63.6 63.8
Time (s) from 2016-08-23T05:26:44.492.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1348
 
 mx: 1177
 
 µ: -2.5
 
 σ: 32.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -574
 
 mx: 599
 
 µ: -9.6
 
 σ: 37.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2475
 
 mx: 2310
 
 µ: -10.6
 
 σ: 50.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-08-23T05:26:44.492.999.  Part 112/147
 

 Processed Tue Aug 23 07:35:19 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160823_052643__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

0

100

200

300

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

111.0 111.2 111.4 111.6 111.8
 Time (s) from 2016-08-23T05:26:44.492.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

111.0 111.2 111.4 111.6 111.8
Time (s) from 2016-08-23T05:26:44.492.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1193
 
 mx: 1266
 
 µ: -2.4
 
 σ: 31.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -183
 
 mx: 307
 
 µ: -9.6
 
 σ: 36.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2340
 
 mx: 1664
 
 µ: -10.6
 
 σ: 48.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-08-23T05:26:44.492.999.  Part 71/147
 

 Processed Tue Aug 23 07:35:20 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160823_052643__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600
800

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

70.0 70.2 70.4 70.6 70.8
 Time (s) from 2016-08-23T05:26:44.492.999

-1500

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

70.0 70.2 70.4 70.6 70.8
Time (s) from 2016-08-23T05:26:44.492.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -631
 
 mx: 833
 
 µ: -2.5
 
 σ: 30.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -222
 
 mx: 336
 
 µ: -9.5
 
 σ: 36.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1758
 
 mx: 736
 
 µ: -10.6
 
 σ: 46.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-08-23T05:26:44.492.999.  Part 63/147
 

 Processed Tue Aug 23 07:35:21 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160823_052643__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

62.0 62.2 62.4 62.6 62.8
 Time (s) from 2016-08-23T05:26:44.492.999

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

62.0 62.2 62.4 62.6 62.8
Time (s) from 2016-08-23T05:26:44.492.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -953
 
 mx: 861
 
 µ: -2.4
 
 σ: 30.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -281
 
 mx: 265
 
 µ: -9.6
 
 σ: 36.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1689
 
 mx: 1573
 
 µ: -10.6
 
 σ: 46.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-08-23T05:26:44.492.999.  Part 3/147
 

 Processed Tue Aug 23 07:35:22 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160823_052643__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

2.0 2.2 2.4 2.6 2.8
 Time (s) from 2016-08-23T05:26:44.492.999

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

2.0 2.2 2.4 2.6 2.8
Time (s) from 2016-08-23T05:26:44.492.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -680
 
 mx: 840
 
 µ: -2.4
 
 σ: 30.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -274
 
 mx: 235
 
 µ: -9.5
 
 σ: 36.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1667
 
 mx: 1401
 
 µ: -10.5
 
 σ: 46.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-08-23T05:26:44.492.999.  Part 36/147
 

 Processed Tue Aug 23 07:35:23 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160823_052643__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

35.0 35.2 35.4 35.6 35.8
 Time (s) from 2016-08-23T05:26:44.492.999

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

35.0 35.2 35.4 35.6 35.8
Time (s) from 2016-08-23T05:26:44.492.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -689
 
 mx: 583
 
 µ: -2.4
 
 σ: 30.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -386
 
 mx: 312
 
 µ: -9.6
 
 σ: 36.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1427
 
 mx: 1656
 
 µ: -10.6
 
 σ: 47.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-08-23T05:26:44.492.999.  Part 25/147
 

 Processed Tue Aug 23 07:35:24 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160823_052643__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

24.0 24.2 24.4 24.6 24.8
 Time (s) from 2016-08-23T05:26:44.492.999

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

24.0 24.2 24.4 24.6 24.8
Time (s) from 2016-08-23T05:26:44.492.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -905
 
 mx: 654
 
 µ: -2.4
 
 σ: 30.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -362
 
 mx: 359
 
 µ: -9.6
 
 σ: 36.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1417
 
 mx: 1618
 
 µ: -10.6
 
 σ: 47.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-08-23T05:26:44.492.999.  Part 129/147
 

 Processed Tue Aug 23 07:35:25 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160823_052643__dat00.bin

     

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

128.0 128.2 128.4 128.6 128.8
 Time (s) from 2016-08-23T05:26:44.492.999

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100
150

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

128.0 128.2 128.4 128.6 128.8
Time (s) from 2016-08-23T05:26:44.492.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -88
 
 mx: 85
 
 µ: -2.4
 
 σ: 29.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -99
 
 mx: 79
 
 µ: -9.5
 
 σ: 36.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -149
 
 mx: 153
 
 µ: -10.6
 
 σ: 44.0


